Munich Re NatCatSERVICE

Natural catastrophes in 2011

The figures of the
year 2011

The figures of the
year 2010

Average of the

last 10 years
2001-2010

Average of the
last 30 years

1981-2010

Number of events 820 970
Overall losses in US$ m 380,000 152,000
(Original values)

Insured losses in US$ m 105,000 42,000
(Original values)

Fatalities 27,000 296,000

The five largest natural catastrophes of 2011
Ranking by overall losses

Country/Region

Fatalities

790
113,000

35,000

106,000

630
75,000

19,000

69,000

Insured
losses
US$ m

11.3.2011 Japan Earthquake, tsunami
1.8-15.11.2011 Thailand Floods, landslides
22.2.2011 New Zealand Earthquake
22-28.4.2011 USA Severe storms/
tornadoes
22.8-2.9.2011 USA, Caribbean Hurricane Irene

Ranking by insured losses

Overall

losses

US$ m
15,840 210,000
813 40,000
181 16,000
350 15,000
55 15,000

Date Country/Region Event Fatalities Overall
losses
US$ m

11.3.2011 Japan Earthquake, tsunami 15,840 210,000

22.2.2011 New Zealand Earthquake 181 16,000

1.8-15.11.2011 Thailand Floods, landslides 813 40,000

22-28.4.2011 USA Severe storms/ 350 15,000

tornadoes
22.8-2.9.2011 USA, Caribbean Hurricane Irene 55 15,000

Ranking by number of fatalities

11.3.2011 Japan Earthquake, tsunami
12/16.1.2011 Brazil Landslides/flash floods
16-18.12.2011 Philippines Tropical Storm Washi
1.8-15.11.2011 Thailand Floods, landslides
23.10.2011 Turkey Earthquake

15,840
1,348
1,257

813
604

35,000-
40,000

10,000
13,000

7,300

7,000

Insured

losses
US$ m

35,000-
40,000

13,000
10,000
7,300

7,000

© 2012 Minchener Ruckversicherungs-Gesellschaft, Geo Risks Research, NatCatSERVICE



