Munich Re NatCatSERVICE

Natural catastrophes in 2011

	The figures of the year 2011	The figures of the year 2010	Average of the last 10 years 2001-2010	Average of the last 30 years 1981-2010
Number of events	820	970	790	630
Overall losses in US\$ m (Original values)	380,000	152,000	113,000	75,000
Insured losses in US\$ m (Original values)	105,000	42,000	35,000	19,000
Fatalities	27,000	296,000	106,000	69,000

The five largest natural catastrophes of 2011

Ranking by overall losses

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities	Overall losses US\$ m	Insured losses US\$ m
11.3.2011	Japan	Earthquake, tsunami	15,840	210,000	35,000- 40,000
1.8-15.11.2011	Thailand	Floods, landslides	813	40,000	10,000
22.2.2011	New Zealand	Earthquake	181	16,000	13,000
22-28.4.2011	USA	Severe storms/ tornadoes	350	15,000	7,300
22.8-2.9.2011	USA, Caribbean	Hurricane Irene	55	15,000	7,000

Ranking by insured losses

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities	Overall losses US\$ m	Insured losses US\$ m
11.3.2011	Japan	Earthquake, tsunami	15,840	210,000	35,000- 40,000
22.2.2011	New Zealand	Earthquake	181	16,000	13,000
1.8-15.11.2011	Thailand	Floods, landslides	813	40,000	10,000
22-28.4.2011	USA	Severe storms/ tornadoes	350	15,000	7,300
22.8-2.9.2011	USA, Caribbean	Hurricane Irene	55	15,000	7,000

Ranking by number of fatalities

Date	Country/Region	Event	Fatalities
11.3.2011	Japan	Earthquake, tsunami	15,840
12/16.1.2011	Brazil	Landslides/flash floods	1,348
16-18.12.2011	Philippines	Tropical Storm Washi	1,257
1.8-15.11.2011	Thailand	Floods, landslides	813
23.10.2011	Turkey	Earthquake	604